1
Technical D
atasheet
www.hollandshielding.com Jacobus Lipsweg 124, NL-3316 BP
Dordrecht, The Netherlands
Ph:  +31(0)78 - 204 90 00
Fax: +31(0)78 - 204 90 08

Nominal Aperture (mm) 0.110 0.110 0.224 0.287 0.204
Light Transmission 64.5 64.5 64.5 62.6 64.5
ORDER EXAMPLE
Series
9700
Height (mm)Width (mm) Window material Window type
Contact edge Mesh angle
Thickness
Width (mm)
Contact edge
Width of the visible
area in mm
Height of the visible
area in mm
P : Polycarbonate
(standard)
A : Acrylate
G : Glass
PS : Polycarbonate
(scratch Resistance)
1 : Single layer
2 : Double layer
CO : Copper
TC : Tinned copper
SB : Silver bush-bar
FM : Flying mesh
NO : No contact edge
Specify the mesh
wire angle in degrees.
Standard is 0 degrees.
For single layer,
1, 2, 3 or 4mm
thickness is standard.
For double layer 2,
3, 4, 6, or 8mm is
standard.
Other thickness on
request.
Specify the width
of the contact edge
in mm
*Notice
Information supplied in these data sheets is based on independent and laboratory
tests which Holland Shielding Systems BV, hereafter referred to as HSS believes to be
reliable. HSS has no control over the design of customer’s product which incorporates
products, therefore it is the responsibility of the user to determine the suitability
for his particular application and we recommend that the user make his own test to
determine suitability.
The product described in this data sheet shall be of standard quality, however
the products are sold without warranty of fitness for a particular purpose, either
expressed or implied, except to the extent expressly stated on HSS invoice, quotation
or order  acknowledgment. HSS does not warrant that products described in this data
sheet will be free of conflict with existing or future patents of third parties. All risks of
lack of fitness, patent infringement and the like are assumed by the user.
» MESH FOIL WINDOWS 9700